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Campaign Finance Disclosure Statement OCT 21 2010
State of South Dakota 5.D. SEC. OF STATE

County, municipal and school candidates file in the office where you filed your nominating petition.

Statewide PACs, political party, ballot question and other committees file statement with the Secretary
of State’s Office.

Mail to Secretary of State’s Office, Election Department, 500 E Capitol Ave., Ste. 204, Pierre, SD 57501-
5070, fax to 605-773-6580 or email to kea.warne@state.sd.us Fax and email images must contain the

signature and the original must be filed in our office within one week following the date the
fax/email was received,

See pages 43-45 of the Guideline Book for specific instructions on completing this report.

Name of Committee: Turbak Berry for Senate

Complete Street and Postal Address: 44 Paradise Drive, Watertown, SD 57201

Name of Person Making Report: Bill Zubke

Daytime Phone Number: 605-886-8637 Evening Phone Number: 605-886-8637

Email Address: ezbzspeak@hotmail.com

If you are a candidate, what office are you seeking: District 5 State Senator

If you are a ballot question committee, indicate which measure(s) the committee was involved with
during the reporting period and whether the measure was supported or opposed.

Type of Campaign Statement: p re - Elechomnd

Pre-clection, year-end, mid-year(for ballot questions only), amendment, supplement or termination

The following verification must be completed before submitting report.

VERIFICATION OF PERSON MAKING REPORT

of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete. I also understand that failure to timel

t?,
deyo!
#ied 'ﬁ'
Date: 19-Oct-10 M mﬂ,@f'\'
Signattire of Treasurer @L

Revised June 2009 Ver 1.04 RCOETATT &

I, Bill Zubke (type name), certify that I have examined this report and to Ee best
ivil

any statement, amendment, or correction required subjects the treasurer responsible for fili
penalty of fiftyu dollars per day for each day that the statement remains delinquent.




Schedule A - Direct Contributions

This schedule is used for reporting all direct contributions. You must keep a record of all contributors, but for this report
you may combine all contributions of $100 or less from individuals and enter this sumn as unitemized contributions on the
first line below. Any contribution of more than $100 or aggregate during a calendar year from an individual and all
contributions from political parties and PAC’s must be entered as a separate item (itemized) giving the amount, name,
residence address, city and state of the contributor. Any contribution from a federal political committee or political
committee organized outside this state shall also include the name and internet website address of the filing office where
the committee regularly files. Each type of contributor has their own section for itemization. This schedule may be

Unitemized Contributions from Individuals: $6,328.00
Itemized Contributions from Individuals:

Name Residence Address Amount
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

Total of Itemized Contributions from Individuals: $12,350.00



Schedule A - Direct Contributions (continued)

Itemized Contributions from Political Parties:
Party Name Address Amount

Total Contributions from Political Parties: $0.00

Itemized Contributions from South Dakota Political Action Committees (PAC’s) or South Dakota Candidate
Committees - All contributions must be itemized.

PAC Name Address Amount
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

Total Contributions from South Dakota Political Action Committees and South Dakota Candidate Committees. §§5,31§.17



Itemized Contributions from Federal Political Action Committees or Political Action Committees and Candidate

Committees organized outside of South Dakota. Tnhe internet website address of the filing office where the committee
regularly files their campaign finance report must be listed,

PAC Name

Internet Website Address Amount
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Total Contributions from Federal and out-of-state Political Action and Candidate Committees: $1,150.00
Total of All Direct Contributions: $43,340.17

Schedule B - In Kind Contributions

Report all non-cash contributions of goods or services and the estimated fair market value. If the contribution is from a
federal political committee or political committee organized ourside this state, list the name and interent website address
of the filing office where the committee regularly files their campaign finance report.

Description of Non-Cash Contribution

Name and Residence Address or Name and Internet Website Address

Estimated Value

Total of In Kind Contributions:

$0.00



2010 PAC Donations

Schadule A

Turbak Berry for Senate

PACs~In State

10/4/2010 Northern Hills Tourlsm 735 Main Street Deadwood sD 57732 100.00
10/6/2010 Independent Comm. Bankers PAC PO Box 696 Mitchell sD 57301 500,00
7/14/2010 3D EPIC 411 East Capitol Avenue Pierra SD 57501 2,000.00
7/2172010 6-PAC SD Industry PAC PC Box 212 Pierre sb 57501 400.00
7/28/2010 5D RPAC 204 N, Euclid Avenue Piarre 50 57501 500.00
7/28/2010 Contractors PAG PO Box 488 Pierre 5D 57501 200.00
8/6/2010 5D Action Commission to Rural Electrification PO Box 1138 Piemre 50 57501 200.00
9/212010 Cotel PO Box 57 Plerre 8] 57501 500,00
9/44/2010 SD for Quality Cable TV PO Box 356 Pierme SD 57501 300,00
9/20/2010 SD Trial Lawyers PO Box 1154 Pierme SD 57501 15,000.00
8/21/2010 Sodak D-Pac PO Box 1194 Pierra S0 57601 300.00
10/8/2010 Black Hills Corp, PAC PO Box 1400 Rapid City S0 57709 200.00
8/6/2010 SD Family Pianning Advocate PO Box 405 Sioux Falls SD 57101 200,00
3/19/2010 SD Assn. of Healthcare QOrganizations 3708 Brooks Place Sioux Falls sD 57108 500.00
8/31/2010 SD Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists 6804 5. Hughes Avenue Sioux Falls SD 57108 100.00
9/7/2010 SD Soypac 5000 8. Broadband Lane, Ste 10( Sioux Falls 5D 57108 100.00
9/14/2010 Qwest SD PAC 125 South Dakola Ave Sigux Falls 5D 57194 250.00
9/20/2010 Action Committes for Ethanol PQ Box 184 Sioux Falls SD 57101 80.00
10/6/2010 SD Com Grocers Assn. Corn PAC 5109 8. Crossings Place, Ste 1  Sioux Falls sD 57108 250.00
10/8/2010 SD Trucking PAC PO Box 82008 Sloux Falls sD 57104 400.00
10/8/2010 SD Credit Union PAC PO Box O Sioux Falls sD 57101 200.00
10M3/2010 $D State Welis Fargo State PAC PO Box 5128 Sioux Falls sSD 57117-5128 100.00
5/3/2010 Act Blue PO Box 382110 Cambridge MA 02238 3217
10/6/2010 Midcontinent Comm, PAG 3800 Minnesota Drive, Ste 700 Minneapolis MN 55435 300.00
10/14/2010 National Assn, Social Workers PO Box 1245 Sioux Falis sD 57101 50.00
10/14/2010 $D Manufactured Housing Assn, PO Box 7077 Pigrre SD 57501 150,00
10/18/2010 SD Chiropractic 3405 Bth Street Brookings 5D 57006 100.00
10/18/2010 SD Relailers Association PAC PC Box 638 Piarre S0 57501 500.00
2351217

Schadule A- Out of State PACS

Turbak Berry for Senate

7/21/2010 DRIVE Committes fec.gov 25 Louigiana Averue NW Washington DC 20001-2198 400.00
9/20/2010 CWA, COPE PCC fac.gov 507 3rd Street NW Washington DC 20001 250.00
B8/20/2000 AT& T fec.gov 208 S, Akard Sireet St 3521 Dallas > 75202 200.00

8/20/2010 BNSF Railpac fec.gov PO Box 961039 Ft. Worth TX 76161-0038 300.00

1,150.00



Jan & David
John

Kitty

Earle

Richard

Mark

Dick

James

Michael

Kim

Mike

Colleen & Bruce
John

Kit

Tim & Jill
Donus & Lavilla
Ann

Bill & Suzan-Oda
Tony & Jo

Tom

Robert

Duane & Deb
Roger

Thomas

Randy & Laurie
Bruce

Tracy & Annemarie
Tim & Mei

Mike

Chuck & Ruth
Tim & Pat
Chet

Cal & Debra
Steve

Robert

Richard

Melvin & Grace
Henry

Dave & Jan

DeBerg
Calvin
Kinsman
Kinsman
Hopewell
Meierhenry
Casey
Leach
Marlow
Mortenson
Dady
Hestad
Blackbum
McCahren
Makepeace
Roberts
Siegelman
Knese
Vitek
Daschle
Frieberg
Popham
Baron
Barnett
Benson
Ford
Turbak
Oviatt
Wilson
Qlson
Dougherty
Groseclose
Roseth
Beardsley
Moore
Hopewell
Turbak
VanAmeringen
Johnson

2010 Donations Over $100

Scheduls A

Turbak Berry for Senate
44541 176th St Hazel
900 S. Lake Drive Watertown
5157 Pinedale Heights Dr Rapid City
1118 43rd St NW Watertown
1635 South 5th Avenue Sioux Falls
315 8. Phillips Sioux Falls
2505 Costello Rd Sioux Falis
1617 Sheridan Lake Rd. Rapid City
2206 Valley Rd Yankton

Box 190 25" E Ma; w fueEL Pierre

1415 Summit Avenue St. Paul
642 North Lake Drive Watertown
175 Lakeview Terrace Yankton
400 N. Buchanan Pierre

27 East Kemp Watertown

1281 2nd St NW v Watertown
PO Box 517 1625 WorthriMRatertown

1134 13th Avenue NE Watertown
525 S. Lake Drive Watertown
2830 Foxhall Rd NW Washington
800 S. Third Beresford
1305 11th Ave NE Watertown
418 Pinehurst Avenue Vermillion

222 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre
700 Skyline Drive Watertown
PO Box 370 624 lUCu:h Df‘ Watertown

1016 3rd Street NW Watertown
113 6th Street Cir SW Watertown
13779 Rodeo Rd Rapid City
718 2nd Avenue SE Watertown
PO Box 1004 q% 9& Ioux Falls
221 S, Phillips Ave, Ste 301 “Sioux Falls
1124 17th Street NE Watertown

PO Box 9579 leoo&mw'_‘ Rapid City
PO Box 2471 2219 €O ClRapid City

1635 5. 5th Avenue | - Sioux Falls
PO Box 162 ‘2IOST §T Kranzburg
509 Madison Avenue New York

409 3rd St NW Watertown

sD
SD
SD
sD
sD
SD
SD
sD
sD
sD
MN
Sb
SD
sD
sD
SD
SD
sD
SD
oC
sD
sD
sD
SD
sSD
sD
sb
Sh
sD
SD
SD
sD
SD
SD
SD
SD
sD
NY
sD

57242
57201
57701
57201
57106
57104
£§7105
57702
57078
57532
55105
57201
57078
57501
57201
57201
57201
57201
57201
20007-1129
57004
57201
57069
57501
57201
57201
57201
57201
57702
57201
5711
57104
57201
57709
57709
§7105
£7245
10022
57201

200.00
1,000.00
150.00
250.00
160.00
250.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
500.00
150.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
150.00
200,00
200.00
300.00
300.00
500.00
250.00
500.00
400.00
250.00
500.00
500.00
150.00
200.00
500.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
250.00
500.00
250.00
150.00
300.00
1,000.00
150.00

12,350.00



Schedule C - Other Income

Use this schedule to report any refunds, rebates, interest eamed, sale of property or other income which is not a direct

contribution.

Source of Income Description of Income

Amount

Total:

$0.00

Schedule D - Establishing and Administration of Committee/Solicitation Costs

List a categorical description and the estimated vaiue of funds or donations by any organization to its political committee

for establishing and administering the political committee or soliciation costs of the political committee.

Organization Name and Categorical Description for Direct Funds

Estimated Value

Total of Administration/Solicitation Costs:

$0.00



Schedule E - Expenditures

This scheduie is to report all expenditures relating to a candidate's campaign. Line items have been provided for

ltem

Amount

Name of Candidate or Committee

Contributions Made to Candiates and Committees

Amount

Advertising
Consulting
Postage
Printing
Rent
Salaries
Telephone
Travel
Utilities
Interest Paid

$20,565.91 [Dunn for House

$500.00

$2,413.12

$3,729.64

Misceltaneous

$703.08

Other

Other 1

Entry to Events

Total Expenditures:

$27,911.75



Schedule F - Debts and Obligations Owed by Committee

This schedule is to report all of the committee's obligations which are incurred but unpaid at the end of the reporting
period. If a service has been contracted but not billed, estimate the amount of the obligation. You must include the
terms, interest rate and repayment schedule of each loan and the nature of each obligation.

Owed to - Lender's Name

Schedule G - Loans Owed to Committee

Nature of Obligation or Terms of Loan] Street Address, City and State Amount
$0.00
Total Obligations: $0.00

This schedule is to report the amount of each loan owed to the political committee or political party. The amount of each
loan made during the reporting period and the balance of each loan owed to the committee at the end of the reporting

period must be itemized.

Amount of Loan Amount of Loan Balance of Loan
Made During the Repaid During the | at the End of the
Name of Recipient of Loan, Street Address, City and State Reporting Period Reporting Period Reporting Period
" Totals, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
Net Loaned During Reporting Period: $0.00




Summary Page

This summary sheet will give a brief outline of all campaign finance activity during this reporting period.

1. Amount on hand, if any, at the beginning of the reporting period: $7,065.30
2. Receipts

Schedule A - Direct Contributions $43,340.17

Schedule B - In-Kind Contributions $0.00

Schedule C - Other ncome $0.00

Schedule D - Establishing/Administration of Committee $0.00

Total of all Receipts $43,340.17
3 Total Monetary Receipts $43,340.17
4. Candidate's Personal Contribution to Own Campaign $0.00
5. Monetary Loans to Candidate or Committee During Reporting Period $0.00
6. Monetary Loans Repaid During Reporting Period $0.00
7. Expenditures - Schedule E $27,911.75
8. Debts and Obligations Owed by Committee - Schedule F $0.00
9. Monetary Loans Made by the Committee During the Reporting Period - Schedule G $0.00
10. Monetary Loans Repaid to Committee During the Reporting Period - Schedule G $0.00
11. Amount on hand at the close of this reporting period. * $22,493.72

*Note: You cannot end the reporting period with a negative balance.

If you are a ballot question committee which received a contribution from an organization, please attach to this campaign
finance disclosure statement, the Ballot Question Statement you received from the organization.



